900343678 11/09/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900342734

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/30/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Funko, LLC
Street Address:	1202 Shuksan Way
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123203	FUNKO
Registration Number:	2520040	WACKY WOBBLER
Registration Number:	4383839	BOXOS
Registration Number:	4602218	MYSTERY MINIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 610 6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039490.42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
SIGNATURE:	/vb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

TRADEMARK 900343678 REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0371

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells - USPTO Release (2013 filing) (executed)#page1.tif

source=Wells - USPTO Release (2013 filing) (executed)#page2.tif

source=Wells - USPTO Release (2013 filing) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 30, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2013 (the "Agreement"), executed by Funko, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Company") whose address is 1202 Shuksan Way, Everett, WA 98203, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Lender") whose address is 1300 SW 5th Avenue, 6th Floor, Portland, OR 97201, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2013 at Reel 05040, Frame 0192, pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including but not limited to those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in and to retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest and retransfers and reassigns to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

US_ACTIVE-124243042.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0373 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name:

Norm Chin

Title:

Vice President

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0374

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FUNKO, LLC	FUNKO	3,123,203	08/01/2006
FUNKO, LLC	WACKY WOBBLER	2,520,040	12/18/2001
FUNKO, LLC	BOXOS	4,383,839	08/13/2013
FUNKO, LLC	MYSTERY MINIS	4,602,218	09/09/2014

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
FUNKO, LLC	CUPCAKE KEEPSAKES	85/816,148	01/04/2013

Exhibit A

US_ACTIVE-124243042.1

RECORDED: 10/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0375